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FY25 
CHALLENGES

Inflationary pressure – energy, health care & labor costs

New positions added for Community Center and town 

operations ($375K)

Increase in debt service for Community Center $6.774M & 

capital ($657K)

 Repairs and replacement of aging infrastructure ($1.9M in                   

 capital) 

Goal: Responsible use of reserves, moderate predictable 

increase in property taxes, maintain AAA rating and fiscal 

health of the Town

Dover-Sherborn Regional School Increase ($313K) 

Chickering School Increase ($524K): 

• Out of District Placement 

• New math curriculum

• Additional .5 FTE



Notable

Budget 

Reductions

Reduced FTE Requests for Project Manager, IT Analyst, and Payroll/Benefits 

Coordinator  

Used 1.1 million in ARPA funds to reduce capital for stormwater and 

DPW 6-wheel dump truck

Used 305K in state funding for repairing culverts as a result of storm 

damage

Used 319K in excess free cash to fund the town’s long-term OPEB 

liability

As of March 18, 2024

Reduce financial consultant support by 50K



FY 2025 

FUNDING REQUIREMENTS/ USE 

OF RESERVES











MAJOR FY 2025 

COST DRIVERS





FY 2025 FUNDING SOURCES

TOWN'S AVAILABLE FUNDS/CASH RESERVES



Considerations

-

 Further Cost 

Reductions Phase hiring/ reduce the number of custodian 

positions for the Community Center. 

Discuss with Parks and Recreation creative solutions for 

the management of the Community Center.

Consider a combined Finance 
Director/Treasurer-Collector Position.

Eliminate 50K request for additional paving of roads.


